Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theresa R. Cea	07/06/2006
Jan Karwowski	07/06/2006
Chen Y. Wang	07/06/2006
Don C. Winfrey	07/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093-2753	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11456100	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)577-7000

Email: rhoch@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ramon R. Hoch

Total Attachments: 3

source=77247_exassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017891 FRAME: 0620

500123292

± 840.00

source=77247_exassignment#page2.tif source=77247_exassignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017891 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

We, THERESA R. CEA, of Brooklyn, New York, JAN KARWOWSKI, of Midland Park, New Jersey, CHEN Y. WANG of Morris Plains, New Jersey, and DON C. WINFREY, of Tobyhanna, Pennsylvania, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

PROCESS TO ENHANCE FLAVOR OF ROASTED NUTS AND PRODUCTS WITH MODIFIED TEXTURE

signed by each of us contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment. We also authorize the practioneers associated with Customer Number 48940 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 11456100 , filed 07/07/2006) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 017891 FRAME: 0622

	1 -	
Dely 6 , 2006	Com Ou	** *** ***
2000	Theresa R. Cea	
State of Naw Jacky		~_~
County of #4450N		the first the second
I hereby certify that before me i	in the County of $\frac{44050N}{}$ i	n the
State of VGW ERSE y per	rsonally appeared THERESA R. CEA, perso was duly sworn by me, and under	nally
acknowledged that the foregoing assign	nment was duly signed, sealed, and deliv	oatn ⁄ered
by him on the date appearing at the foo	t thereof	
Tuly 6		•
2006	Notary Public	
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW JERSEY IREME CAFIERO	My Commission Experes:	
COUNTY OF HUDSON My Commission Expires January 28, 2009		
July 6 2006	Manust.	
,	Jan Karwowski	
State of New, Jersey,		
County of Hudson) ss	***************************************	
County of Augustic	,1 / 1	
I hereby certify that before me in	the County of Hyd San in	the
known by me, who then and there	onally appeared JAN KARWOWSKI, person was duly sworn by me, and under o	oath
acknowledged that the foregoing assigns by him on the date appearing at the foot	ment was duly signed, sealed, and delive	red
/ / /		(
2006	The plus	
	Notary Public	
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW JERSEY	My Commission Expires:	
IREME CAFTERO COUNTY OF HUDBON	/ / /	

•	~~
July 6 2006	Cluy Chen Y. Wang
State of New, JERSEY). SS County of Hudson) SS	
known by me, who then and there	in the County of Hadsen in the sonally appeared CHEN Y. WANG, personally was duly sworn by me, and under oath ment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered thereof
NOTARY PUBLIC — NEW JERSEY IFIEME CAFIERO COUNTY OF HUDBON My Commission Expires January 28, 2009	Notary Public My Commission Expires;
State of New JERSEY)	Don C. Winfrey
County of Hudson) SS	
known by me, who then and there v	nally appeared DON C. WINFREY, personally was duly sworn by me, and under oath nent was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
July 6 2006	Notary Public
MOTARY PUBLIC - NEW JERSEY NEME CAPTERO COUNTY OF HUDSON AN COUNTY DESCRIPTION JERUSTY 28, 2009	My Commission Expires:

- 3 -

RECORDED: 07/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017891 FRAME: 0624